
Roadrunner Off Road Racing Club
Christmas Classic 12/2/2007

125, 250 & Open Individual
OA Laps Rider # Rider Name Finish/Class Bike Sponsor Club

1 7 643 Jake Oswald 1 - Open Ex HON Maxima, RP Racing, Motoworld of El Cajon

2 7 111 Aaron Tuck 2 - Open Ex BETA Threat Racing, Precision Concepts, EVS, IMS Roadrunner
3 7 12 Cory Brewer 3 - Open Ex

4 7 1x AJ Stewart 1 - 250 Ex  YAM Quinsey, GPR, MSR< Spy, Osiris, Worcs Connection, EDR Roadrunner
5 7 32x Kyle Hearold 2 - 250 Ex  YAM 

6 7 3x Justin Manos 1 - 250 Am  YAM FMF Racing, On The Edge Watersports, Sandsational Roadrunner
7 7 77x Bubba Novis 2 - 250 Am  HON JD Built, GPR, Mom & Dad Roadrunner
8 7 117x Travis Ladd 3 - 250 Am  YAM Mom & Dad

9 6 115x Ryan Sampson 1 - 250 Nov  HON Southbay Motorsports, Spy Optics, Dunlop, Factory Backing OTB Racing
10 6 52x Casey VanHorn 4 - 250 Am KAW Prime Performance Hotpoint
11 6 318 Dustin Stewart 4 - Open Ex  HON Quinsey, Socko Energy Drink, Johnny Love Racing Roadrunner

12 6 29x Damian Bermudez 2 - 250 Nov  HON 
Beerbarian Motorsports, Stills Electric, Martin Pump & 
Equipment,J&J Tire, IVCC Roadrunner

13 6 49x Nick Praytor 3 - 250 Ex KAW MSR, Scott, ECC, IMS, Spectro, Mark Puckett, Jana

14 6 4x Michael D. Pimenidis 3 - 250 Nov HON Spy Optics, Mom and Dad, Dunlop Roadrunner
15 6 88x Travis Wood 4 - 250 Nov HON John Wood Auto, Threat Racing

16 6 905 Ryan Friberg 1 - Open Nov  YAM Friberg Racing, Fun Bike Center, CCS OTB Racing
17 6 124 Kole Parker 1 - Open Beg HON Claremont Cycle Supply, Dad

18 6 p10 Jason Tyer 4 - 250 Ex  YAM All Hours Bail Bonds

19 6 25 Sam Sonnenberg 2 - Open Nov HON Blurr Optics, Renthal, Langton Racing, Guerne

20 6 68 Thomas Wardrup 3 - Open Nov HON
Beaumont Motorsports, Alford Dist., Steel MX, No-Toil, TNT 
Racing Roadrunner

21 6 9 Lance Thomas 1 - Open Am YAM IVCC, Fulmer Helmets, Fox, Shift, Dragon

22 6 p13/126 Josh Smith 2 - Open Am KTM Strategic Racing Designs

23 6 37x Chaz Konarska 5 - 250 Nov  YAM 

24 6 1a Christien Marthiens 1 - 125 Am  HON Decal, Too Much Fun Promotions, Scott, Mom and Dad

25 6 11a Cody Thornburg 1 - 125 Nov  HON IV Cycle Center, Mom and Dad, John Wood Automotive

26 6 619x Jason Floyd 6 - 250 Nov KTM
27 6 421x Jason West 7 - 250 Nov KTM Threat Racing

28 6 p17 Tim Prior 5 - 250 Ex YAM
29 6 144x Mason Gillespie 8 - 250 Nov  YAM DP Racing, Pro Pept

30 6 99 Heston Akin 2 - Open Beg HON
31 5 79 John Janke 4 - Open Nov HON OTB Racing
32 5 5f Josh Featherly 5 - Open Nov KTM Beer Belly Racing, Pinned, Ezytravelanywhere.com Roadrunner
33 5 p14 Jason Webster 6 - 250 Ex KTM
34 5 2 Duane Swainston 3 - Open Am KTM Veys Powersports OTB Racing
35 5 17x Nick Corkum 9 - 250 Nov HON ASV, Santee Motorcycles, Mom & Dad OTB Racing
36 5 66 Will Talbot 6 - Open Nov  YAM Bajaworx,Diason Optics Full Throttle

37 5 22 Cody Patton 4 - Open Am KTM
Threat Racing, Precision Concepts, Mom & Dad, Team 
DRAP



38 5 454x Kevin Goldsbary 10 - 250 Nov YAM State Farm Ins. Paul Couvrette

39 5 23 Grey McWane 7 - Open Nov  YAM TNT Racing Roadrunners
40 5 92x Tony Gonzalez 11 - 250 Nov  HON Valley Beverage Budweiser R-3G Racing
41 5 25a Justin Hodge 1 - 125 Beg KTM Utopia Optics

42 5 p11 John Logan 6 - Open Ex  HON DB Racing

43 4 27 Joe Marlay 8 - Open Nov HON San Diego Sportcycle, JCM Building Specialities Roadrunner
44 4 99x Nathan Johnson 12 - 250 Nov YAM
45 2 10f Jake English DNF - Open Nov  YAM Mom & Dad, Threat Racing, Drap Road Runner
46 1 29 Turner Bilbray DNF - Open Nov

47 1 72 Eric Biddlecome DNF - Open Ex  HON 
Mom, Dad, Kelly, Jamie, Fud Pucker Racing, John, 
Christine,  Wild Bill Road Runner

48 1 1f Cameron Corfman DNF - Open Ex BETA
Threat Racing, Moose Racing, Precision Concepts, IMS, 
Team Drap, Spy Optics Roadrunner

49 1 3f Brian Craft DNF - Open Am  HON LGR, Precision Concepts

50 0 P12 Micheal Goodrich DNF - 125 Ex KAW

t9 Brent DeLong DQ - Open Ex  HON DQ = Rider of record was not rider on Bike



Vet, Senior, Super Senior, Master & Women Individual
OA Laps Rider # Rider Name Finish/Class Bike Sponsor Club

1 7 111v Ron Wilson 1 - Vet Ex  HON Precision Concepts, Klim, Applied Racing, Bajabound

2 7 48s Todd Barnhill 1 - Sen Ex HON
Dani, Haley and Bobbie, BTI, Icon, Tatelynn Ind., Precision 
Concepts,

3 7 49s Mike Barnhill 2 - Sen Ex HON Precision Concepts, Slappy's Skippers Club
4 7 56s Mark Brown 3 - Sen Ex KTM Roadrunner
5 7 65s Dennis Green 4 - Sen Ex  HON Precision Concepts, Green 5 Services

6 7 17m Patrick Lowrie 1 - Sup Sen Ex YAM Jerry Jones Racing, Applied, SD Sportcycle Roadrunner
7 7 t10 David Wilson 5 - Sen Ex KTM David Wilson Custom Cabinets, Threat Racing

8 6 1s Jerry Jones 6 - Sen Ex HUS
Applied, ALBA, Baja Husky, Ray Schooley, Alpine water, 
Tortora Chiropractic Roadrunner

9 6 3v Jason Cogbill 2 - Vet Ex KTM
All American KTM, Motorsport Network, Wife & 
Kids,Deanna, Jessa, Amber Full Throttle

10 6 91s Bill McNeer 7 - Sen Ex  KTM 
Threat Racing, Precision Concepts, Karol, Chip, Bob, Paul, 
Tilt Roadrunner

11 6 2f/66s Steve Carver 8 - Sen Ex  HON 
Steve Carver Reality, Mortgage One Leasing, Precision 
Concepts, Motoworld

12 6 50v Vincent F. Grillo 1 - Vet Nov  KTM Carlsbad Ranch Market, Langston Racing

13 6 27v Richard Martelli 1 - Vet Am KTM Martelli Equipment, Channon, Dunlap Motoworx

14 6 2s Robbin Pippin 9 - Sen Ex HON
Robbie's Floor Coverings, Donnie, Denise, Nona, Robbo, 
Brit, Wild Bill Roadrunners

15 6 7v Joey Lane 3 - Vet Ex  HUS Baja Huskys, GP Husqvarna.com, IMS, Rooster Chicken Bones
16 6 44v Greg Thomas 2 - Vet Am HON
17 6 4m Rickert Haag 2 - Sup Sen Ex  KTM 
18 6 46m James Pelley 3 - Sup Sen Ex HON Pellycan Tech

19 6 623v Tim Lanterman 2 - Vet Nov  HON NC House of Motorcycles Roadrunner
20 6 217v Robert Park 3 - Vet Nov Yam Socks Energy, ADA Racing, Rockford Fosgate Roadrunner
21 6 p19 Brad Roysdon 4 - Vet Ex KAW Self

22 6 800s Bruce Travis 1 - Sen Nov KTM
23 6 80m Chris Wardrup 1 - Sup Sen Am  HON TNT Racing

24 6 1m Bill Thornberg 4 - Sup Sen Ex HON Imperial Valley Cycle Center, Threat Racing Roadrunner
25 6 10s Tim Theodore 10 - Sen Ex  KTM S.D. Sportcycle, 661 Roadrunner
26 6 11s Steve Snyder 1 - Sen Am HON
27 6 40s Ken Ridgeway 2 - Sen Am  KTM North County Yamaha Roadrunner
28 6 84s Bill Hinkle 2 - Sen Nov  HON Team Desert D'Oh Boys, Tina, Cheyanne, Brendan

29 6 72v Rich Nixon 4 - Vet Nov  HON San Diego Sportcycles Full Throttle
30 6 2m Warren Marlay 5 - Sup Sen Ex HON TCM Building Specialties, SD Sportcycles Roadrunner
31 6 46s Kevin Morrison 3 - Sen Am  KTM Parts Unlimited, Moose Racing, Pirelli, Smith

32 6 77v Paul Hernandez 5 - Vet Nov  HON Threat Racing, Baja Imports, JL Racing, TMS

33 5 175v Nicholas Zaky 6 - Vet Nov  YAM Baja Worx

34 5 47s John Williams 3 - Sen Nov  YAM John Williams Enterprise. Com. YBR
35 5 p8 Brett Saders 11 - Sen Ex HON
36 5 12m Ron Carter 1 - Sup Sen Nov HON

37 5 812v Matthew Cox 7 - Vet Nov KTM Scotts, Decal Works, Oneal OTB

38 5 21v Ian Richardson 3 - Vet Am  KTM 
Race Tch, ASV, Squeeze, SIDI, Dunlop, Torco, Freestyle, 
MSR, Smith, Biggun Full Throttle

39 5 p20 David Bailey 5 - Vet Ex HON
40 5 25m David Gould 1 - Sup Sen Beg  SUZ My wife and dogs Full Throttle
41 5 199v Jorge Gonzalez 8 - Vet Nov  HON R&G Racing, Valley Beverage OTB Racing
42 5 L8r Kerri Clark 1 - Wom Nov YAM
43 5 14v Steven Orton 9 - Vet Nov  HON MT Helix Pest OTB
44 5 p9 Ruben Fernandez 12 - Sen Ex SUZ
45 5 59v Tim Kirk 10 - Vet Nov KAW
46 4 5v Craig Smith 6 - Vet Ex BETA Threat Racing

47 4 14m Doc Middleton 2 - Sup Sen Am HON
48 2 26s John Moffit DNF - Sen Nov  HON Dunlop, Motortabs



Quad Individual
OA Laps Rider# Rider Name Finish/Class Bike Sponsor Club

1 6 11q Josh Row 1 - Quad Ex  HON Roll, IMS, Niemela Racing Full Throttle
2 6 p16 Greg Row 2 - Quad Ex HON Full Throttle

3 6 2q Jason Stratton 3 - Quad Ex  HON 
JW Stratton Specialty Coatings, SD Sportcycles, Fox 
Engine Works, Darrel Smith Sand Tires Full Throttle

4 6 85q Greg Roach 1 - Quad Am SUZ Wife and son

5 6 72q Jeff Hoskins 4 - Quad Ex YAM Sand Passe

6 6 1q Travis Dillon 5 - Quad Ex  HON V2 Products, Alba, IMS Full Throttle
7 6 23q Kyle Penner 1 - Quad Nov  HON Ricky Stator, Motoworld, Dad

8 6 29k Scott Plunkett 1 - Quad Vet Am  YAM A&R Construction, V2 Products

9 6 99q David Shaw 6 - Quad Ex  HON Motoworld, Precision Concepts, Stewarts Raceworks Full Throttle

10 6 69k Ruben DeHoyos 1 - Quad Vet Ex  YAM 
Veys, Darryl Smith, Pro Caulking, Cady Family,OTB, 
DeHoyos Family, SRP OTB

11 6 p18 Tyson Hoff 7 - Quad Ex YAM
12 6 14q Eric Hartell 2 - Quad Nov  YAM Alba, Veys, Parsons Fabrication Full Throttle

13 6 n3q Rob Niemela 2 - Quad Vet Ex  HON Precision Concepts, Motoworld, RatedX, Ricky Stator, KIM Full Throttle

14 6 19q Kyle McDaniel 2 - Quad Am  HON 
Rated X, BBR, Spy Optic, Motoworld, Alba, IMS, Pinned TV, 
Precision Concepts, Allen Fox Full Throttle

15 5 34q Dean Sundahl 8 - Quad Ex  YAM SRP Works     Penalized 1 lap for starting line violation OTB Racing

16 5 t11 Bob Graham 1 - Quad Vet Nov Jerry Jones Racing,So Cal Customs, Alpine Water Feature

17 5 9k Wesley Feeler 3 - Quad Vet Ex  YAM Precision Concepts

18 5 27k Greg Holmer 2 - Quad Vet Nov  YAM Redbeard, Hot & Nasty, Powermadd, Yoshimura Full Throttle
19 5 12k Dexter Satterwhite 3 - Quad Vet Nov  BOM Viejas, Alpine ATV, Alpine Pool & Spa

20 5 77k Mark McNeil 4 - Quad Vet Nov YAM R-N-D Motorsports OTB

21 5 57q Josh Sergent 3 - Quad Am  YAM Sergent Construction, Volkers, Ryan Root Fab, Shanna

22 5 905q Krisha Friberg 1 - Quad Beg SUZ Racing Teachers Association OTB
23 5 88k Robert McCarter 1 - Quad Vet Beg KAW
24 5 73q Jeff Gladinus 3 - Quad Nov  HON Full Throttle
25 5 50k Keith Blatt 5 - Quad Vet Nov  YAM US Navy

26 4 64q Doug Walters 4 - Quad Nov HON Chaos IND, Rated X Motorsports, No Fear

27 4 53q Stephanie McDaniel 2 - Quad Beg HON Damzl, Utopia, Trophy Master Full Throttle
28 4 426q Brad Brockway 9 - Quad Ex HON All Hour Bail Bonds



Bike Team Race
OA Laps Rider# Rider Name Finish/Class Bike Sponsor Club

1 8 643 Jake Oswald 1 - Open Ex Honda Maxima, RP Racing, Motoworld of El Cajon

Ironman
2 8 5v Craig Smith 1 - Vet Ex BETA Threat Racing

111v Ron Wilson 1 - Vet Ex HON Precision Concepts, Klim, Applied Racing, Bajabound

3 8 111 Aaron Tuck 2 - Open Ex BETA Threat Racing, Precision Concepts, EVS, IMS Roadrunner

1f Cameron Corfman 2 - Open Ex BETA
Threat Racing, Moose Racing, Precision Concepts, IMS, 
Team Drap, Spy Optics Roadrunner

4 8 48s Todd Barnhill 1 - Sen Ex HON
Dani, Haley and Bobbie, BTI, Icon, Tatelynn Ind., Precision 
Concepts,

49s Mike Barnhill 1 - Sen Ex HON Slappy's Skippers

5 8 1x AJ Stewart 1 - 250 Ex  YAM Quinsey, GPR, MSR< Spy, Osiris, Worcs Connection, EDR Roadrunner
3x Justin Manos 1 - 250 Ex  YAM FMF, On the Edge Watersports, Sansational Roadrunner

6 8 92x Tony Gonzalez 2 - 250 Ex  HON Valley Beverage Budweiser R-3G Racing
N/A Corey Brewer 2 - 250 Ex KAW

7 8 56s Mark Brown 2 - Sen Ex KTM
Leslie, Premier, Performance Motorsports, Premier Motor 
Sports, AARP Roadrunner

T10 David Wilson 2 - Sen Ex KTM David Wilson Custom Cabinets, Threat Racing

8 8 T9 Steven Eugenio 3 - Open Ex HON Eugenio Racing, Rogers and Rogers, TDS, Lee Tires

T9 Brent DeLong 3 - Open Ex HON
9 8 65s Dennis Green 3 - Sen Ex HON Precision Concepts, Green 5 Services

Ironman
10 7 1 Bobby Kirby 4 - Open Ex KAW Mom, Dad, Threat Racing, Utopia Optics, Thor Roadrunner

318 Dustin Stewart 4 - Open Ex  HON Quinsey, Socko Energy Drink, Johnny Love Racing Roadrunner
11 7 53s Troy Pearce 4 - Sen Ex YAM NCY Chickenbones

06s Marty Kamery 4 - Sen Ex KTM
All American KTM, Cycle Parts, C&D Cycle Supply, Wife, 
Jaccqueline Chickenbones

12 7 32x Kyle Hearold 3 - 250 Ex YAM All Hours Bail Bonds

P10 Jason Tyer 3 - 250 Ex  YAM All Hours Bail Bonds

13 7 77x Bubba Novis 1 - 250 Am  HON JD Built, GPR, Mom & Dad Roadrunner
117x Travis Ladd 1 - 250 Am HON Ride MX

14 7 p27 Mitchel Hubbard 5 - Open Ex KTM
p27 Russel Mitchell 5 - Open Ex KTM Ron Bishop Motorcycles, W C Racing, Dunlop

15 7 91s Bill McNeer 5 - Sen Ex  KTM 
Threat Racing, Precision Concepts, Karol, Chip, Bob, Paul, 
Tilt Roadrunner

2s Robbie Pippen 5 - Sen Ex  KTM Robbies Flooring Roadrunner

16 7 1s Jerry Jones 6 - Sen Ex HUS
Applied, ALBA, Baja Husky, Ray Schooley, Alpine water, 
Tortora Chiropractic Roadrunner

66s Steve Carver 6 - Sen Ex HON
Steve Carver Reality, Mortgage One Leasing, Precision 
Concepts, Motoworld

17 7 17m Patrick Lowrie 1 - Sup Sen Ex YAM Jerry Jones Racing, Applied, SD Sportcycle Roadrunner
10M Gary Peacock 1 - Sup Sen Ex YAM IVR

18 7 52x Casey VanHorn 4 - 250 Ex KAW Prime Performance Hotpoint
49x Nick Praytor 4 - 250 Ex KAW MSR, Scott, IMS, Maxima, Jana Hotpoint

19 7 p21 Justin Sharp 6 - Open Ex
p21 Trevor Rose 6 - Open Ex

20 7 3v Jason Cogbill 2 - Vet Ex KTM
All American KTM, Motorsport Network, Wife & 
Kids,Deanna, Jessa, Amber Full Throttle

21V Ian Richardson 2 - Vet Ex KTM Viejas, MSR, SIDI, Freestyle Full Throttle
21 7 27v Richard Martelli 1 - Vet Am KTM Martelli Equipment, Channon, Dunlap, Motoworx

50v Vince Grillo 1 - Vet Am KTM Weapon MX, Motorex USA, Steel MX

22 7 4x Michael D. Pimenidis 1 - 250 Nov HON Spy Optics, Mom and Dad, Dunlop Roadrunner
115X Ryan Sampson 1 - 250 Nov HON Dunlop, Southbay Motorsports, Osirus, Spy OTB Racing

23 7 98v Mark Baker 3 - Vet  Ex KTM Sandy, my wife, I love her Chickenbones
Non Dist Brad Roysdon 3 - Vet  Ex KAW Self Chickenbones

24 7 9 Lance Thomas 1 - Open Am YAM IVCC, Fulmer Helmets, Fox, Shift, Dragon

9x Nick Garza 1 - Open Am KTM Threat Racing



25 7 37x Chaz Konarska 2 - 250 Nov  YAM 
619X Jason Floyd 2 - 250 Nov KTM

26 7 29x Damian Bermudez 3 - 250 Nov  HON 
Beerbarian Motorsports, Stills Electric, Martin Pump & 
Equipment, J&J Tire, IVCC OTB Racing

17x Nick Corkum 3 - 250 Nov HON Motoworld, ASV, Santee Motorcycles, Mom & Dad & Pudge OTB Racing

27 7 68 Thomas Wardrup 2 - Open Am HON
Beaumont Motorsports, Alford Dist., Steel MX, No-Toil, TNT 
Racing Roadrunner

237v Paul Lopez 2 - Open Am HON Ocotillio Home Medical, D"oro y Piel Joteria

28 7 59v Tim Kirk 1 - Vet Nov KAW Hotpoint

217v Robert Park 1 - Vet Nov YAM
Socko Energy, Lytle Racing, AOP Racing, No Fear, 
Rocford/Fosgate Roadrunner

29 7 p13/126 Josh Smith 3 - Open Am KTM Strategic Racing Designs

Ironman
30 7 421x Jason West 5 - 250 Ex KTM Threat Racing

Non Dist Brandon Armendariz 5 - 250 Ex KTM Jason & Keri West, Golf ETC, Coors Light LGR
31 6 1m Bill Thornberg 2 - Sup Sen Ex HON Imperial Valley Cycle Center, Threat Racing Roadrunner

80M Chris Wadrup 2 - Sup Sen Ex HON TNT Racing Roadrunner
32 6 2m Warren Marlay 3 - Sup Sen Ex HON TCM Building Specialties, SD Sportcycles Roadrunner

4m Rickert Hagg 3 - Sup Sen Ex KTM
33 6 5f Josh Featherly 1 - Open Nov KTM Beer Belly Racing, Pinned, Ezytravelanywhere.com Roadrunner

312 Justin George 1 - Open Nov HON

34 6 623v Tim Lanterman 2 - Vet Nov  HON NC House of Motorcycles, Applied Racing, Mad Racing Roadrunner
175V Nick Zaky 2 - Vet Nov YAM Bajaworx

35 6 47s John Williams 1 - Sen Nov  YAM John Williams Enterprise. Com. YBR
800s Bruce Travis 1 - Sen Nov KTM Roadrunner

36 6 12m Ron Carter 1 - Sup Sen Am HON
11s Steve Snyder 1 - Sen Am HION L3 Roadrunner

37 6 22 Cody Patton 7 - Open Ex KTM
Threat Racing, Precision Concepts, Mom & Dad, Team 
DRAP

72 Eric Biddlecome 7 - Open Ex KTM D B Electric, Family, Wild Bill Roadrunner
38 6 99x Nathan Johnson 6 - 250 Ex YAM

Non Dist Eric Carnes 6 - 250 Ex YAM

39 6 1a Christien Marthiens 1 - 125 Am  HON Decal, Too Much Fun Promotions, Scott, Mom and Dad

25a Justin Hodge 1 - 125 Am KTM Utopia Optics, ASV, R.T.I.D. Clothing Inc. Full Throttle
40 6 72v Rich Nixon 3 - Vet Nov  HON San Diego Sportcycles Full Throttle

77v Paul Hernandez 3 - Vet Nov  HON Serg, Javier, Diego, Threat Racing

41 6 46s Kevin Morrison 2 - Sen Am  KTM Parts Unlimited, Moose Racing, Pirelli, Smith

Ironman
42 6 2 Duane Swainston 4 - Open Am KTM DBS Blast & Powdercoat, Veys Powersports OTB Racing

79 John Janke 4 - Open Am  HON OTB Racing
43 6 89 Josh Stewart 8 - Open Ex  YAM Pool Doctor Inc.

Non Dist Shacarie Schoonmaker 8 - Open Ex YAM Noleen Racing, Allen Fox

44 6 L8r Kerri Clark 7 - Sen Ex YAM
Non Dist  Scott Clark 7 - Sen Ex YAM

45 6 84s Bill Hinkle 2 - Sen Nov  HON Team Desert D'Oh Boys, Tina, Cheyanne, Brendan

Ironman
46 6 25 Sam Sonnenberg 9 - Open Ex HON Blurr Optics, Renthal, Langton Racing, Guerne

Non Dist Derrick Dernback 9 - Open Ex HON
47 6 53m Chris Whaley 4 - Sup Sen Ex  YAM Socko Energy, Wife, Kids Roadrunner

184m Kirk Hester 4 - Sup Sen Ex BETA
Threat Racing, Precision Concepts, TFI, My 3 Sons & 
Sherry Roadrunner

48 6 812v Matthew Cox 4 - Vet Nov KTM Scotts, Decal Works, Oneal, SDG, Twin Air, Decal Works OTB Racing
14V Steve Orton 4 - Vet Nov HON OTB Racing

49 6 p23 Pat Stilman 3 - Vet Ex HON Mary, MotoWorld, Dad

p23 Smokin Joe Stilman 3 - Vet Ex HON Heartland Meat, Motorlocker, Motoworld

50 6 27 Joe Marlay 2 - Open Nov HON San Diego Sportcycle, TCM Building Specialities Roadrunner
Ironman



51 6 25m David Gould 5 - Sup Sen Ex  SUZ My wife and dogs Full Throttle
Non Dist Bill McDaniel 8 - Sen Ex HON Trophymaster Full Throttle

52 6 p25 Nathan Huhn 10 - Open Ex YAM
Ironman

53 5 3f Brian Craft 5 - Open Am HON LGR, Precision Concepts, C & D Cycle Center

28F Tyler Getz 5 - Open Am HON Cycle Gear, LGR, Team Gary, Precision Concepts

54 5 P28 Chad Clark 11 - Open Ex YAM WC Racing, Dragon

P28 Mark Rowe 11 - Open Ex YAM
55 5 88x Travis Wood 4 - 250 Nov HON John Wood Auto, Threat Racing Roadrunner

11a Cody Thornburg 4 - 250 Nov HON IVCC, John Wood Auto Roadrunner
56 5 8 James Easley 12 - Open Ex HON Visa, Joel

Non Dist Joel Hill 12 - Open Ex YAM CTH 99, DDH 03, Jimmy Easley, My Wallet

57 5 311 Justin Wilson 13 - Open Ex YAM
Girlfriend, Family, Mom in Kuwait, AVS, PWR, Rob Butler, 
Marty Chicken Bones

3s Bob Stuhler 13 - Open Ex YAM Rob Butler, Marty Chicken Bones



Quad Team Race
OA Laps Rider# Rider Name Finish/Class Bike Sponsor Club

1 6 2q Jason Stratton 1 - Quad Ex  HON 
JW Stratton Specialty Coatings, SD Sportcycles, Fox 
Engine Works, Darrel Smith Sand Tires Full Throttle

16q Greg Row 1 - Quad Ex HON Full Throttle

2 6 23q Kyle Penner 2 - Quad Ex  HON Darrel Smith Sand Tires, Ricky Stator, Motoworld, Dad Full Throttle

99q Dave Shaw 2 - Quad Ex HON Motoworld, Precision Concepts, Stewarts Raceworks Full Throttle
3 6 11q Josh Row 3 - Quad Ex  HON Roll, IMS, Niemela Racing

1q Travis Dillon 3 - Quad Ex BOM Dillon Racing, Josh Row Full Throttle
4 6 29k Scott Plunkett 1 - Quad Vet Ex  YAM A&R Construction, V2 Products

72q Jef Hoskins 4 - Quad Ex YAM Sand Passe

5 6 n3q Rob Niemela 2 - Quad Vet Ex  HON Precision Concepts, Motoworld, RatedX, Ricky Stator, KIM Full Throttle
85q Greg Roach 5 - Quad Ex SUZ Wife & Son

6 6 57q Josh Sergent 1 - Quad Am  YAM Sergent Construction, Volkers, Ryan Root Fab, Shanna

14q Eric Hartell 1 - Quad Am YAM Alba, Vets Full Throttle
7 6 t12 Tyson Hoff 6 - Quad Ex YAM

88k Robert McCarter 6 - Quad Ex KAW
8 6 p57 Melissa Blythe 7 - Quad Ex SUZ LGR

p57 Ryan Friberg 7 - Quad Ex SUZ Friberg Racing OTB
9 6 9k Wesley Feeler 3 - Quad Vet Ex  YAM Precision Concepts OTB

77k Mark McNeil 3 - Quad Vet Ex YAM R-N-D Motorsports OTB

10 6 19q Kyle McDaniel 8 - Quad Ex YAM
Rated X, BBR, Spy Optic, Motoworld, Alba, IMS, Pinned TV, 
Precision Concepts, Allen Fox Full Throttle

Non Dist Ryan Williams 8 - Quad Ex YAM Trophymaster Full Throttle
11 6 27k Greg Holmer 4 - Quad Vet Ex  YAM Redbeard, Hot & Nasty, Powermadd, Yoshimura Full Throttle

Non Dist Jesse Medina 4 - Quad Vet Ex YAM
12 5 p26 Randy White 5 - Quad Vet Ex HON Edwards Racing, IV Cycle Center

Non Dist Jason Edwards 5 - Quad Vet Ex HON Bryanna Edwards, V2 Products

13 5 12k Dexter Satterwhite 1 - Quad Vet Nov  BOM Viejas, Alpine ATV, Tat 2 Friend, Jennifers Feed Roadrunner
Ironman

14 5 t11 Bob Graham 2 - Quad Vet Nov Jerry Jones Racing,So Cal Customs, Alpine Water Feature

Ironman
15 5 37q Derek Richard 9 - Quad Ex  HON Duncan Racing, Boboy Racing

Non Dist Peter Brown 9 - Quad Ex HON Duncan Racing, Boboy Racing

16 5 53q Stephanie McDaniel 1 - Quad Beg  HON Damzl, Utopia, Trophy Master Full Throttle
905q Krisha Friberg 1 - Quad Beg SUZ Racing Teachers Association OTB

17 5 64q Doug Walters 1 - Quad Nov  HON Chaos IND, Rated X Motorsports, No Fear Full Throttle
73q Jeff Gladinus 1 - Quad Nov  HON Full Throttle

18 4 69k Ruben DeHoyos 6 - Quad Vet Ex SRP
Veys, Darryl Smith, Pro Caulking, Cady Family,OTB, 
DeHoyos Family, SRP OTB

34q Dean Sundahl 10 - Quad Ex SRP SRP, Dura Blue, Works Performance, Douglas Wheels OTB
19 4 426q Brad Brockway 11 - Quad Ex  HON All Hour Bail Bonds

????????
20 4 50k Keith Blatt 3 - Quad Vet Nov  YAM US Navy Full Thottle

???????? Denotes Trophys
Workers

# Name

1 Bobby Kirby
7 Billy Middleton

14m Doc Middleton
40s Ken Ridgeway

199v Jorge Gonzales
184m Kirk Hester


